

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.19280 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.18192 OF 2024**

Manish Jayantilal Shah & Ors. ... Applicants (Original Plaintiffs)

In the matter between

Manish Jayantilal Shah & Ors. ... Plaintiffs
V/s.

Rajendra Vasantlal Patel ... Defendant

Mr. Naresh Thacker a/w Ashishchandra Rao, Samarth Saxena, A. Mandlik i/by
Economic Law Practice for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.

Mr. Simil Purohit, Senior Advocate, Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Mr. Rubin Vakil, Mr.
Punit Damodar, Ms. Raveena Kinkhabwala i/by Kanga & Company for the
Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 2ND SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C. :

Stand over to 25th September 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)