

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.76 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.5144 OF 2025**

Rajendra V. PatelPlaintiff

V/s.
Manisha Jayantilal Shah & Ors.Defendants

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.5144 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.76 OF 2024**

Rashmi Rajendra PatelApplicant
V/s.
Manisha Jayantilal ShahDefendant

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.19280 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (ST) NO.18192 OF 2024**

Manisha Jayantilal ShahApplicant
V/s.
Rajendra V. PatelDefendant

Mr. Rubin Vakil a/w. Mr. Punit Damodar and Mr. Akshay Dhayalkar
i/b. Kanga and Company for the Applicant/Plaintiff in IA
No.5144/2025 and for Defendant No. IA(L) No.19280/2024.

Mr. Anish Shahapurkar i/b Ms. Sayali Sawant for Defendant No.7

Mr. Naresh Thacker a/w. Mr. Ashishchandra Rao, Mr. Manav Nagpal,
Ms. Vanshikha Kainya i/b Economic Laws Practice for Defendant Nos.1

to 6 in COMS No.76/2024 and for the Applicant/Plaintiff in IAL No.19280/2024.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 22nd September 2025

P. C. :

1. Both the learned counsel for the plaintiff and the defendant states that they will make a positive attempt to take the process of settlement which was initiated earlier to its logical conclusion and they are hopeful to resolve the issue between them amicably. Therefore, to enable the parties to bring an end to the dispute between them and give a chance for settlement, list this matter on 30 September 2025 under the caption "For Directions/Settlement". Ad-interim relief which was continued on 28 April 2025 to continue further till the next date.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)