

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.5144 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.76 OF 2024
WITH
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.76 OF 2024**

Rashmi Rajendra Patel

**... Applicant/
Plaintiff**

Versus

Manish Jayantilal Shah & Ors.

**... Respondents/
Defendants**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.19280 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.18192 OF 2024**

Mr Rubin Vakil a/w Mr. Punit Damodar, Ms. Raveena Kinkhabwala and Mr. Akshay Dhayalkar i/by Kanga & Company for the applicant in IA/5144/25, for original plaintiff in Suit and for defendant in IAL/19280/24.

Mr. Naresh Thacker a/w Mr. Ashishchandra Rao, Ms. Anuli Mandlik and Ms. Vanshika Kainya i/by Economic Laws Practice for applicant in IAL/19280/24, for the respondent in IA/5144/25 and for defendant nos.1 to 6 in Suit.

Ms. Sayali Sawant for defendant no.7 in suit.

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 30 September 2025

PC:-

1. List this matter on 6 October 2025 for further consideration.

2. In the meanwhile, the parties to make one more attempt to resolve the dispute amicably.
3. Ad-interim relief to continue till the next date.

(Jitendra Jain, J)