

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2025.10.07
17:14:21 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.19280 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 18192 OF 2024**

Manish Jayantilal Shah & Ors.

... Applicants/
Plaintiffs

Versus

Rajendra Vasantlal Patel

... Defendant

Mr. Naresh Thacker a/w Mr. Ashishchandra Rao, Ms. Anuli Mandlik and Ms. Vanshika Kainya i/by Economic Laws Practice for the applicants/plaintiffs.

Mr. Simil Purohit, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Rubin Vakil, Mr. Punit Damodar, Ms. Raveena Kinkhabwala and Mr. Akshay Dhayalkar i/by Kanga & Company for the defendant.

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 7 October 2025

PC:-

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs in Commercial Suit (L) No.18192 of 2024 to serve a writ of summons on the defendants in that suit as per the Bombay High Court (Original Side) Rules, 1980.

2. List this interim application on 15 October 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J)