

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 19280 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 18192 OF 2024

Manish Jayantilal ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Rajendra Vasantlal PatelRESPONDENT

Mr. Naresh Thacker a/w. Mr. Ashishchandra Rao, Ms. Anuli Mandlik, Ms. Vanshika Kainya, Ms. Aditi Rai i/by Economic Law Practice for Applicant/ Plaintiff.

Mr. Simil Purohit, Sr. Advocate a/w. Mr. Karl Tamboly, Mr. Rubin Vakil, Mr. Punit Damodar, Ms. Raveena Kinkhabwala and Mr. Akshay Dhayalkar i/by Kanga and Co. for Defendant.
(Mentioned out of Turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 15th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)